SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS , D< F
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3\ ,

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
April 18, 2013
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - FY 2011/2012 Slurry Seal Project at various locations in
the 1st and 3rd Districts

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.71 of July 31, 2012, the Board of Supervisors entered into
a contract with American Asphalt South, Inc. of Fontana, CA for the slurry seal project for
Districts 1 and 3 for fiscal year 2011 and 2012 for various roads in Riverside County.

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $2,038,506. The total amended contract is
$2,166,098, which is 6.3% more than the originally authorized amount.

,r’lr S

| ———

Departmental Concurrence
—

Juan C -F_’erez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $2,166,098 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: ABX8 9 (Gas Tax Mar 2010) (100%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
.E.O. D : ] =
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION APPROVE
N .
Tina Grande
County Executive Office Signature

=4

X Policy
X Policy

] Consent
[] Consent

Y4

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 7/31/12, Item 3.71 District: 1/1, 3/3| Agenda Number:

]
Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)




The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - FY 2011/2012 Slurry Seal Project at various locations in the 1st and
3rd Districts

April 18, 2013

Page 2 of 2

The reason for the quantity increase in Type 1 and 2 slurry seal on the project was due to
existing pavement conditions on the selected roadways. Many of the streets on this project had
severe surface cracking, which increased the amount of slurry product required to provide
adequate coverage for the desired end result.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on December 14, 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department, Work
Orders C2-0006 & C2-0008.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $2,038,506.50
Total Change Orders Authorized 0.0% $0.00
Estimated Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $2,038,506.50
* Quantity Adjustments 6.3% $127,591.22
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 106.3% $2,166,097.72
Expenditures

Total Progress Payments $2,166,097.72
Estimated Pending Payments $0.00
Total Expenditures $2,166,097.72
(Over)/Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at the contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or descripﬁon of work:  Slurry Seal Preventative Maintenance Project
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: American Asphalt South, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Various Locations in Riverside County

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

S8

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




Z y.
£7727 7 "

7 =i

_a
w T
-
[RA
[wv] =)
e LN OSUALSIMOSY WNIo 7 = o
a/, N3 Z 12 2/ezf7) -nzjol DS3AA AN @ =
2@s e~ dlunpy ;n\ p =
| s
T 0o~ 7 )—  waloiy \@ =
I o -—7"H—
CLLL N.em. unoddy
PaAosddy
7 Segrg Ay -
£loe §043 == oul ‘yinos; mnmw.? weouauy
= ooy Py s) 9& ) =ea \N\§ 7 panoiddy sjewuns3 siyL Uo sanguent
YN £107 1 € vy \ t
= TVAOUddV INTNAVI o
19vE-G OBNeIq [BISALD) (Ag
J3A0™ddY TWISI4SNY¥ML
Ag juawabeusy pue pue uonepodsuel] jo Jopalid ‘zaled "D _._w_:.
‘9|qeAeq sjunodoy Aq panisoay 89°090'660'+$ gy Jwﬂuﬂ Bleg é Ppanoiddy sjewnsg sy
99°090'660'1$ *INIWAVd SIHL 3NQ TV.LOL
000 ‘ZONVINAINGD NON 308y SST1
G1'282'856 “030I0ANI ATSNOIATYd $S37 05'005'8£0°2$ PEHUOD papually %001 ‘pasde|3q swyy %
€8'26/'250'2$ BlvaolL3anaviol - 05'905'8£0'2$ JPeAoD [eubug 05 ‘pasn sheq
68'70E'80L %S ‘NOILNI1I 851 %901 PjeIdwo) § % 0s ‘lgjogng "Adng jsuoQ 30O
2L°60'991'28 ‘2LVA OL HHOM 40 INTVA TVLOL ZhvhzL :ajeq pua 0 pappy sheq Aq pasosyg
2h-L1-6 =jeq HElg 0§ 'sheq Bupjiop OIlNSED NEq Aq apeiy
2.260'991L'C 86'G06'951'L 05'905'8€0'2 000 05'905'8€0'2 VLOL LO3roud
Ty WRowy | Apuenp Ripueng Wrolly | Amuenp NGy ] Junowy Soud Wun o Suun ~ Uoidmseguwen N
% €eQ OL JlEWNST [EjoL EEEEETT PaZOUINY @j0L Pejuod [euibuo way
2107 '5Z Jaquiadsg o) A Nmmw..mv zZnio sluce IEEZ6 VO 'eurguoy iz ‘amys Ao 200-20-21 "ON }oeguoy;
2102 '92 180320 ‘waoly 07 4 a n.vD Of 9¢00)€ X0g "0O°d SSUppY 800022 ‘9000-20 :oN 0afoug Runoy
feut 2 ‘ON drwins3 M Jau > ‘au] "{NOS HEYSSY uBdHBWY Hopequoy € 7 | SI9L9510 ‘2111 Jea) [20S14 Jaj 30afoud jeas Aunis :103roud
w uﬂf. .Lr
£102/91/). uogoadsu) 109 d 29z 133Hs m Gy TJ
@ O e .“

GV

SAISYIAN 40 ALNNOD - 003N AL VWILST SSTUD0U



%58 00622t 00°S2Y 00'SLZL 00°'52¥ 00'005't 00°005 00°005't 00 00§ _ va (ANILOT143Y) ¥IHYYW INTWIAVC | 6
%56 |09'€GS'0E 00%8€'9L 09'655'08 oo'¥ec’a.  [00°000'2E 00700008 00°000'2E 0¥0 000'08 el (UVOD-2) 3dIdLS DI34VEL INIVd | 8
%96 |00°628'8E 00°€V6'es 00'628'8E 00'EYE'ZL  [00°00S'0F 00°005°€h 00°005°0F oo'e 00S'€tL 1408 | ONINEVIN INIFWIAV ANV XTYMSSOHD DILSYIJOWHIHL | 2
%001 |00°000'2ZEL 00'L 00k 00'000'ZEL 00't 00'000°ZEL 00°000'ZEL | L s SHOVHO WOANYY VIS ANV 1NOY | 9
%521 |00'855'22€ 00059't 00'8S5'/2E  000S9'F 0t'9v0'29Z 00°02e'} 0v'9%0'292 25861 o0ze'L NOL (€3dAD VIS AYENTS |
%6 |L6°E9Y'EVS 9v'8E6'2 £0'682'} 2LZ6L'19E  EPEYY'L 09'61£'L99 00'020' 0964199 86’812 0zo'e | NoL (b 3dAD VIS ANNENTS | ¢
%S2L (G1'8L9'OLY szZI8'L 11°€9 0Z'86¥'.68  80°6ZLL 05°0bE'EEe 00°05¥'} OSOVE'SEE | 68'62Z 0sv'L NOL [Iv3s anyos ¥3A0) (L IdAL VIS AMNNTS | €
%001 |00°008'GES 00°000'SEZ  |00'000'SEZ 00°008'SES 00°000'SEC 00'008'sES |82 000'S€Z  |QADS YIS ENNDS | 2
%00} |00°000'0% 00't 00°L 00°000°0% 0o’k 00°000'0¥ 00°000'0F |} s1 SONDYIN INTWIAV OILSYIdOWNIHL SAOWTY | L
Wy | Junowy T Amuenp Rnuend wnowly | Kpuenp Junowy 1 Tpuenn _ unowy Apuenp wnowy ouqwn | Apweng _ ETh uondudsaq way ON
% 3jeQ O1 Sjewns el snolAaid QjELnsST Sy L peZUONY TEJO, | PERIOYINY 4D e 0D |euBuO | way
ZHOZ “§Z Jaquiedeq o 1€£26 ¥ ‘eurjuoy Az ‘@S ‘Auo 200-20-Z1 "ON }9eRU0D
2102 '9Z 1990130 sty 9E00LE X08 "O'd SSappY 8000-ZD '9000-2D :"ON Psafaid funon
|eulj z "ON S-Eanm_u *au| ‘yinog Jeydsy b v ] €2 | SOWSIQ ‘1L JBaA [eIs]d 10 3o0foud |ees AunlS 11I3rONd

q

€L02/91/1 Uohoadsuy| uolongsuod d zio 4 133HS 2 JCISH3AIN 0 ALNNOD - QY023 ALVWILSI SSTUO0U




89°090'660'1$

‘INIWAVd SIH1 3Nd V101

00°1.29'89€$
wo
Y9855 VY
95°108'2y %S

02°'1£0'958%

89'68€°0EL$

000

IS €LL'PLS
$E'€05'69 %S

£€5°990'0L€'L$

‘NOLLNZL3H 8831

A1vd Ol 31viNI1ST

‘NOILN3L3Y §§31

‘A1va 0L 3LVILS3T

*INJWAVd SIH1 3NA TV1OL

‘AONVITdWOD NON H¥0av1 8831

*IVIOANI ATSNOINATHd SSTT

8000-2D - € LOMLSIA

*INJWAVd SIHL 3NA TV.1OL
‘FONVITdWOO NON HOgav1 ss31

‘d3010ANI A1SNOINTYd SSTT

9000-20 - | LORIiSIa

2102 'sZ Joquesaq 01 18£26 VO ‘eurjuog  :d|Z ‘eyes ‘Auo Z00-20-Z}) "ON 12ENUOD)|
Z10Z '9Z 40903100 wasy 9£001€ X08°0'd ‘SSPPY| 800020 “9000-20 +'ON Jefaid Aunog)|
feuid 2 ‘ON Sjewpsy “3u) "pnog yeydsy uedsuewy HOPERUOD £ % | SLGSIQ ‘TLILL Jee [EI81d 0) Jrsfoud [BeS AUNIS (1DIrONd
€1L02/8L/1 dsu| LoganRsue) p d Lo} 133HS 3AISYIAR 40 ALNNOD - Q¥0OTY LVWILST SSTAD0Ud




_
00'0LG 00041 00°0Ls 00021 00009 00002 000 000 00°009 oo 00002 va 8000-20 - € 10Id1s1a
00592 00952 00'692L 00'8ST 00°006 00°00€ 000 000 00°006 00'€ 00°00€ v3 9000-¢3 - } LORLSIa |
%S8 | 00°5.2Z°) 0o0'sey 000 00's.2'} 00'szZ¥ 00'00S'} 007005 000 00'0 00°00S°b -00'E 00°00S v3 (IAILDZT43) ¥INUVYIN AINTW3AV | 6
09°25¥'4 L 00'v¥9'8C 09°25¥'LL 00°¥+9'8C 00000'Z) 00°000'0€ 000 000 00°000'2} or'o 00°000'0€ a1 8000-2D - € 101d1S81a
00°960'61 00'0vL'Ly 00'960'6} 00°0¥L' Ly 00°000'02 00°000'0S _ 000 000 00°000°02 ov'o 00°000°05 41 9000-20 - | LORILSIO
%56 | 09°tSS'0E 00'¥8e'sL | 00°0 09°¢55'0E 00°88°9L 00°000'2€ 00700008 | 00°0 000 00°000'Z¢ or'o 00°000'08 | A1 _ (1¥0D-2) 3dINLS JI44VHL INIV] | 8
OL'ige'vL 0LEBL'Y 0}18E'P) 0L'E6L'Y 00°000'S1 00°000'S 000 000 00°000'G} oo'e 00°000°G .EUE 8000-20 - € LJ1Y1Sa
06°21've oe'evl's 06°L¥t've oc'syl's 00'005'S2 00°005'8 000 000 00°005's2 oo'e 0000’8 |L4DS| 9000-20 - | 1OIM1SIa
%96 | 00°6Z8'SE 00'E¥6'ZL | 000 00°628'8¢ 00°£¥6°Z) 00°005'0¥ 00°00S‘l | 00°0 000 00°00S°0¥ 00°¢ 00°005'ch |L4DS| ONDIYVYIN | L
| . ININIAV ANV MTYMSSOHD JILSYIdOWHIHL
|
00°0¥8'8t LE0 €0 000 000 00°0v8'ey 2£°0 000 000 00°0v8'8y 00°000'ZEL | ZED $1 8000-23 - € 1OI11SIg
00091'e8 €90 €90 000 000 00°091'e8 €90 000 000 00'09}'€8 00°'000'2E} | €90 Sl 900023 - | LOIRdLSIa
%00} | 00°000'ZEL 00'} 00'} 000 000 00°000°'Z¢ L 00°} | 000 000 00°000'Z€} 00°000'ZE} | 00°} sl SHOVYD WOANVY VIS ANV 1N0Y | 9
05¥¥i'L 05'2€ 0S'vo¥'L 05°2€ 09'S56'S 00'0€ 000 000 09°656'S 25861 00'0€ NOL 8000-20 - € 1OIM1sIa
0S°eLL'0Ze 05219°1 05°€L1'0ZE 05'219'} 08°060'952 00062t 000 000 08°060'952 25°864 00'06Z°+ NOL | 9000-20 - | LOIMLSIa
%S¢l | 00°855'22E 00°059'} 000 00°855°22¢ 00059} 0v'9r0'79Z 00°0ze'L 000 000 0v'9v0'29Z 2586l 00°02¢*4 NOL (2 3dAL) TYIS A¥YMIS | §
00°268'2ve cZ'ealL'y 65°98Y ZSEVE'SEL £9¢29 0T L£9'6¥2 00°0¥L'L 000 000 0Z°2£9'6¥2 86'81c 00°0¥1')L NOL | 8000-2D0 - £ LORM1SIa
86°995'00% vZ'6ee'L 208 99°848'¥22 08'920'} 0p'289'LLYy 00°088°L 000 000 ov'esg'LIy 86'8L2 00088'L NOL 900022 - | LOI¥1SIa
%46 | L6'€9Y'th9 9h'8c6'z €0'682's 81'Z64'19¢ eveve’l 09°61£°199 00°020' 000 000 09°6L£°199 86'81T 00°020'¢ NoL (1 3dAL VIS AMANTS | ¥
oo'L2v'gee 19°€66 09'sy 20'8E6'212 10'8¥6 55292281 00°S6. 000 000 5529228} 68622 00'56. NOL 800020 - £ LOLSIa 7
G1°261'984 ¥9'818 L5'L€ 81709661 20°18L 66°'226'051 00°6S9 000 000 66'215'0G1 68622 00'559 NOL 9000-22 - } LOIM1SIa
%SZ) | SL'8L9'oLy sZZ)8'Y FA% %] 0Z°867'L6€ 80'6ZL'} 05°0¥E'ESE 00°0s¥'L 000 000 0S"0¥E'cEE 68'622 oo0°os¥'l NOlL [v3s anuos ¥3A0) (L 3dAL) VIS A¥ENTS | €
00'082'282 00°000'9z4 | 00°000°92} | 00°0 00’0 00°082'282 00°000'92} | 00°0 000 00'082'282 8z¢ 00°000'9Z} {JADS 800020 - € LOR1SIa A
00°02s'8¥2 00°000'60 | 00°000'60L | 000 000 00'025'8¥2 00°000'60+ | 000 000 00°025'8¥2 822 00°000'60} QADS 9000-20 - } 1D1d1SsI1a
%00} | 00°008'sES 00°000°S£Z | 00°000°SEZ | 00°0 000 00°009'S€S 00°000'S€Z | 000 000 00°008°S€S 8z2 00°000'S£Z (QADS avas 8nNods | 2
00°008'vL FAN(] LE0 000 000 00°008'¥} pA] 000 000 00°008'¢L 00°000'0F | 2E°0 $1 8000-23 - € 1oI¥1SI1a
00°002'sz €90 €9°0 000 000 00°002'52 €90 000 o0'0 00°002'62 00000'0F | E90 Sl 9000-20 - | LOIM1SIA
%00} | 00°000°0Y 00'4 00') 000 000 00°000°0% 00°b 00’0 00'0 00°000°0% 000000 | 00'L S1 SONIMNVIN | ¢
INIWIAVYC DILSVTJOWHIHL JAONWIY |
wny IIF.—LEF Auenp junowy | Aymuend junowry | IUEnd unowy e3ld wun Apueng SN uonduasaq wey ON
% 38 0L S1EWST [E10] snolAgld BJRWRST SILL POZLOUHTY [E10L _ Pazuoyy SBUEYD 1eiuo) [euBLo way
£402/9}/) uonoddsu) uor 2] d Z4i0 | 133HS 3AISHIAR 30 ALNNOD - Y023 ILYWILST SSTUD0Ud




89°090°'660'15 TINSNAYC SIHL 3N0 TV.LOL

E e

00’0 FONVITdNOO NON HO8gv1 SS3T

SLZeLess ‘30IOANI A1SNOIATNC §ST1

06'p0E'801 %S ‘NOLLNAL3Y s§31

€L'280'991'28 1va OL 3LVNILSI

€2°L60'891°2 BE'S0B'GSL'L 05'905'8£0°2 00°0 DS'905'8E0'2 IVLOL 153roud

T=S=oomme—e— Sm==oooooooos == === =1 ey

0Z'1LE0°958 ¥i'¥L0'88E GE'G.8'918 000 SE'SLB'OLE 8000-20 - € 1LOIM1SIa

£6'990'01LE"L ¥Z'1E8'88L SL'LED'LZE' ) 000 SLLEg' e’ 8000-22 - | 1OIM1S1a
s{elolang 1a[od

Wy ynoury [ Anweng Taueng JUnoury [ fqueno Rmoury [ Fuenn Whowy | Apuend WOy 00 W sun venduEag Wl oN
% @ 0L SJEwSa FI0L snojaly SrRE3 SAL PazIoTY EIBL PeZUIoyITY SBUEqD Pequog leuliug wou
€402/8171 LpRaRd: 0 2oz 153HS JAISHIAR 40 ALNNOD - GHOOT ALVIWILST SSTUO0U




I

ORANGE

 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

SLURRY SEAL PROJECT

DISTRICT 1 & DISTRICT 3
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011/2012

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

SAN BERNARDING

J

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

BLYTHE

COUNTY
NORTH
|
SAN DIEGO COUNTY : IMPERIAL COUNTY
'
up. E’]s‘?ﬁa SN IMESA \
L]
Al
3 DENBMONT
ND) MOREND VALLEY NG
0 T Sup. Dist. No. 5
CORONA 3 ..
AN up. Dist. No. 1
PROJECT . B
LOCATIONS -
IN DISTRICT 1 153 ol
nENIryE '\;—'
e+ 7= | PROJECT
LOCATIONS
WISQ DLLAR
. IN DISTRICT 3
M TA .
Sup. Dist. No. 3
EMECULA
N
ROAD BOOK PAGE NUMBERS ON MAP INDICATE PROJECT LOCATIONS
(SEE PLANS FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF STREETS)
VICINITY MAP
SLURRY SEAL PROJECT
SCALE NONE DISTRICT 1 & DISTRICT 3
FOR FIBCAL YEAR 201172012
EXHIBIT "A"

1200

USEANAME => ghuynh
DGN FILE => X1-001 Vicinily Mop.Sht

wo

3113:28 -Fu

ahuynh

PAX1=001 SLURRYNZO1 Exhibila\Modifind par M4 RudLina\X1-001 Vicinily Mop.Sht




